Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Richard M. Daley Branch Library
Contract Number: 1491

General Contractor: Leopardo Companies, Inc.
Payment Application: #19

Amount Paid: $18,688.70

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/18/13

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: November 26, 2012

PROJECT: West Humboit Park Branch Lib - 733 N. Kedzie Avenue - Chicago, IL 60812 - Project# 08020
Monthly Estimate No.:19

For the Period: 07012012 to 04/30/2012

Contract No.: 1491

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

in accordance with Resolution No. __. adopted by the Public Building Commjssion of Chicago on relating to the
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for:the financing of this project (and all terms used

herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I'hereby certify 1o the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereofis.a
propér charge against the.Constructioin Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid
upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Archilect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in

said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Leopardo Companies, Inc.,
-5200Prairie Stone Parkway. Hoffman Estates, L. 60192

FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCGTION

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 18,688.70
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $ 6,384,175.00
ADDITIONS $ 181,888.00
DEDUCTIONS $ -130,726.45
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ 51,161.55
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $ 6,435,336.55
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ ' 6,406,631.85
TOTAL RETENTION $ 42,658:00

a) Reserve Withheld 0:67% of Total Amount Earned $ 42,658.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ 0.00

©) Liens and Other Withholding $ 0.00
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this. Payment) $ 6,363,973.95
'LESS AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 8,345,285.25
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 18,688.70
/ot WZ- Spudin—
Name

Lohan Anderson

Architect of Record Date: / {. 27, ¢ 2“




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS } Page 1 of 4
} SS
COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Joseph A. Oetter, the Controller for Leopardo Companies,
Inc. an lllinois Corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually;, that he/she is well
acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1491 , for General Construction

for West Humbolt Park Branch Lib - 733 N. Kedzie Avenue - Chicago, IL. 60612 - Project# 08020

*  that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of EIGHTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
EIGHTY-EIGHT AND 70/ 100 ($18,688.70) under the terms of said Contract;

*  that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of
any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;

* that for the purposes of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;

* that the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them
respectively;

*  that this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore
paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on
account of said work, as stated:

—————————=— . .

Name Type Total Contract Total Work Less Less Net Net Due Balance To

and of Work (Include C.0.'s) Complete Retention Previously This Period Become Due
Address | (Include Current) Paid
" Rov Zenere Truckina & Excavatina. 1] Earthwork $  205439.95 |$ 20543995 |$ 0.00 [$ 205,439.95 |$ 000 | $ 0.00 |

317 E. Maraaret
Thornton. IL 60476 ' |
Beverly Asphalt Paving Corp Asphat Paving $ 28,900.00 |$ 28,900.00 |$ 0.00 [$ 28,900.00 |$ 0.00 $ 0.00
1514 W. Pershina Road
Chicaao. IL. 60609

ARC Underaround Inc Sewer & Water $ 115,516.00 | $ 115,516.00 |$ 0.00 [$ 115,516.00 |$ 0,00 $ 0.00
2114 W Thomas
Chicaco. IL 60622
Fence Masters Inc Fences & Gates $ 72,773.00 |$ 72,773.00 ($ 0.00 |$ 72,773.00 |$ 0.00 $ 0.00
20400 South Cottage Grove Ave
Chicaao Hts. IL 60411

Atrium Inc. Landscaping $ 367,502.00 | $ 367,502.00 {$ 0,00 [$ 367,502.00 |$ 0.00 $ 0.00
17113 Davev Rd
Lemont. IL 60439
Builders Concrete Services LLC Concrete $ 330,555.00 |$  330,555.00 |$ 000 |$ 330,555.00 |$ 0.00 $ 0.00
321 Center Street .

Hillside. IL 60162
ATMI Dvna Core. Inc Precast Concrete $ 53,241.00 | $ 53,241.00 |$ 0.00 [$ 53,241.00 {$ 0.00 $ 0.00
PO Box 160 551 S. Independence B
Lockoort. IL 60441

US Masonrv. Inc. Masonry $ 85,218.30 | $ 85,218.30 |$ 0.00 |$ 85,218.30 |$ 0.00 $ 0.00
21W781 Vallev View Dr.
Glen Elivn. IL 60137

Leopardo Companies. Inc. Masonry LCI Self-Perform | $ 301,137.23 | $ 301,137.23 |$ 0.00 |$ 301,137.23 |$ 0.00 $ 0.00
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway

Hoffman Estates. IL 60192

Old Veteran Construction, Inc New Masonry $ 202,000.00 | $ 202,000.00 |$ 0.00 [$ 202,000.00 {$ 0.00 $ 0.00

10942 S. Halsted St
Chicaao. IL 60628
Leopardo Companies. Inc. Masonry Claim $ 0.00($ 0.00 |$ 0.00 [$ 0.00 |$ 0.00 $ 0.00
5200 Prairie Stone Parkwav
Hoffman Estates. IL 60192
Carlo Steel Corp Structural Steel/Misc Metals
3100 E 87th St
Chicaao. IL 60617
Leopardo Companies. Inc. Steel Self Perform $ 59,686.30 | $ 59,686.30 |$ 0.00 |$ 59,686.30 |$ 0.00 $ 0.00
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway
Hoffman Estates. IL 60192

“

3056,741.70 [$ 30574170 |$ 0.00 |$ 305,741.70 |$ 0.00 $ 0.00

R&l Ornamental lron. Inc, Misc Steel $ 23,450.00 | $ 23,450.00 (3 0.00 |$ 23,450.00 |$ 0.00 $ 0.00
96 Center Drive
Gilberts. Il. 60136
Leopardo Companies. Inc. Millwork Install/Stenciling $ 43,543.00 | $ 43,543.00 (% 0.00 [$ 43,543.00 |$ 0.00 $ 0.00

5200 Prairie Stone Parkwav
Hoffman Estates. IL 60192




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
STATE OF ILLINOIS }

} S8

COUNTY OF COOK '}

Name
and
Address

Denk & Roche Builders Inc
104 Gate3wav Road
Bensenville. IL 60106
Ameriscan Desian Inc

4147 W. Oaden Avenue
Chicaao. IL 60623

Contract has not been et

Streich Corporation

8230 86th Court

Justice. IL 60458

Saaer Sealant Corp

708 E Eim Ave

la Granae. IL 60525

L.B. Hall Enterprises Inc.
101 Kelly. Unit F

Elk Grove Village. IL 60007
Soray Insulations Inc

7831 N. Naale Ave.
Morton Grove. IL 60053-2760
Contract has not been let

Metal Edae Inc

47 E. 34th Street

South Chicaao Hts. IL 60411
M-D Buildina Materials Co.
953 Seton Court

Wheelina. IL 60090-5793
Ellison Bronze Inc

125 West Main Street
Falconer. NY 14733

Lake Shore Glass & Mirror Inc.
2150 W. 32nd Street
Chicaao. IL 60608

Alliance Drvwall & Acoustical inc
1080 Tower Lane
Bensenville. IL 60106

Q.C. Enterorises, Inc

2722 S Hillock Ave
Chicaqo. IL. 60608

Kraftex Floor Corporation
801 Sivert Drive

Wood Dale. IL. 60191
Duranao Paintina inc

2846 Coastal Drive
Aurora. IL 60503

Carroll Seatina Co Inc
2105 Lunt Avenue

Elk Grove Village. IL 60007
CCL Construction Inc

1905 Bernice Road. Ste 2
Lansina. IL 60438

Art Dose

3614 South Lowe

Chicaao. IL 60609
Hufcor-Chicaao Inc

102 Fairbanks

Addison. IL 60101

Carnev And Comnanv. Inc.
636 Schneider Dr.

South Elain, IL 60177

All American Flaa Company
98 Hiahaate Course

St Charles. Il 60174-1426

Type

of Work

Carpentry

Arch. Woodwork / Millwork

Anti-Graffiti Coating

Air Barriers

Fluid Applied Roofing

Spray Fireproofing

Intumescent Fireproofing

Caulking / Sealants

Metal Panels

Doors, Frames, Hardware

Balanced Doors

Alum Windows & Curtainwall

Metal Stud & Drywall

Hard Tile

Rubber Flooring Resilient

Tile

Painting & Wallcovering

Toilet Part/Lockers/Furniture

Metal Wall Louvers

Building Signage

Operable Partitions

Access/Exting/FIr Mats/Crnr

Grds

Flagpoles

Page 2 of 4

Total Contract
(Include C.Q.'s)

$ 44,000.00 |

R-2]

120,850.00

$ 0.00

$ 33,886.00

$ 170,908, 00

$ 13,427.00

R-53

28,824.00

$ 293,774.00

$ 49,965.00

$ 121,250.00

$ 156,426.23

$ 326,632.00

$ 62,089.00

$ 87,271.00

$ 41,933.00

$ 124,130.00

$ 15,000,00

$ 29,430.00

$ 14,700.00

$ 24,783.00

$ 6,600.00

Total Work
Complete

44,000.00

120,850.00

0.00

33,886.00

170,908.00

13,427.00

28,824.00

0.00

293,774.00

49,965.00

121,250.00

151,584.23

326,632.00

62,089.00

87,271.00

41,933.00

124,130.00

156,000.00

29,430.00

14,700.00

24,783.00

6,600.00

Less
Retention

(Include Current)

$

0.00 |9

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

15,158.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2

Less Net
Previously
Paid

44,000.00

120,850.00

33,886.00

170,908,00

13,427.00

28,824.00

279,085.30

49,965.00

121,250.00

136,426.23

326,632.00

62,089.00

87,271.00

41,933.00

123,130.00

15,000.00

29.430.00

14,700.00

24,783.00

6,600.00

Net Due
This Period

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

14,688.70

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

1,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Balance To
Become Due

$

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
Page 3 of 4

STATE OF ILLINOIS }

} SS

COUNTY OF COOK }

Name
and
Address

"~ Lift Works Inc

600 Industrial Drive

St Charles. IL 60174

Meilahn Manufacturina Co. Inc
5900 West 65th Street
Chicaqo. IL 60638

Embury Ltd

809 Burton Bivd, Unit E
DeForest. Wi 53532

Contract has not been let

GE Appliances Contract Sales
307 N. Harsthourn Pkwv
Louisville. KY 40222

3M Librarv Systems. Inc.
P.0. Box 33682

St. Paul. MN 55133-3682
Marvin Feia & Assoclates Inc.
3232 N Elston Ave
Chicaqo. IL 60618

D.A.M. Plumbina. Inc

1315 N 25th Ave

Melrose Park. IL 60160
Henrv Bovsen Company Inc
20 W North Street
Hainesville. IL. 60030-1000
Leopardo Companies. Inc.
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway
Hoffman Estates. IL 60192
Great Lakes Geothermal
857 Morrilf Lane

Elburn. IL 60119

All Chicaao Inc

4100 W Belmont Ave
Chicaao. IL 60641
Bandwidth Manaaement Inc
670 Chase

Elk Grove Village. IL 60007
Leopardo Companies. Inc.
5200 Prairie Stone Parkwav
Hoffman Estates. IL 60192
Leopardo Companies. Inc.
5200 Prairie Stone Parkwav
Hoffman Estates. IL 60192
Leopardo Companies. Inc.
5200 Prairie Stone Parkwav
Hoffman Estates. IL 60192
L.eopardo Companies. Inc.
5200 Prairie Stone Parkway
Hoffman Estates. IL 60192

Type

of Work

Man Lift Equipment

Library Shelving

Book Depositories

Projection Screen

Appliances

Book Detention Equipment

Window Treatment

Plumbing

Geo Thermal

GeoThermal-Self Perfom

GeoThermal

HVAC

Electrical

General Contracting

Mobilization

Sitework Allowance

Commission's Contingency

l Total Contract
(Include C.0.'s)

'$ 12,000.00

$ 131,687.00

$ 11,714.51

$ 1,145.32
$ 61,162.81
$ 4,700.00

$ 74,000.00

$ 102,600.00

$ 55,624,00

$ 58,497.00

$ 614,917.00

$ 677,217.00

$ 533,693.20

$ 135,797.00

@
=
=3
o

Total Work
Complete

12,000.00

131,687.00

11,714.51

0.00

1,145.32

61,162.81

4,700.00

74,000.00

102,600.00

55,624.00

58,497.00

614,917.00

677,217.00

509,830.60

135,797.00

0.00

Less
Retention
({Include Current)
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 000
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 0.00

$ 25,000.00

$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00

[¢
;
|

Less Net
Previously
Paid

12,000.00

128,687.00

11,714.51

1,145.32

61,162.81

4,700.00

74,000.00

102,600.00

55,624.00

58,497.00

612,417.00

677,217.00

484,830.60

135,797.00

0.00

Net Due
This Period

0.00

3,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Balance To
Become Due

$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
3 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
3 2,500.00
$ 0.00
$ 48,862.60
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
Page 4 of 4
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL | $6,384,175.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $6,406,631.95
CONTRACT | | N —
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $51,161.55 LESS 10% RETAINED $42,658.00
- _ _ _ B —
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $6,435,336.55 NET AMOUNT EARNED ' $6,363,973.95 |
|
. I S N =}
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENT $6,345,285.25
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,435,336.55 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $18,688.70
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $71,362.60

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

that to the best of its knowledge information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,

that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine,

that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally,

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of

affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

*  that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed;

*  that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned,

*  that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

*  that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's
fee.

* % E F * %

%

Joseph A. Oetter

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of November 2012

o L v

Notary Public
My Commission expires:






